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Information for manufacturers


Information for manufacturers of coating materials

All requirements for granting and renewing an approval are stated in Chapter 4 of the QUALICOAT Specifications.




Visits are mandatory for powder suppliers as QUALICOAT has to check in accordance with 4.1.2 of the QUALICOAT Specifications whether there is a production site and the minimum laboratory equipment available. The applicant has to pay the expenses for such a visit.

Tests are performed by laboratories recognised by QUALICOAT and accredited to ISO 17025.

How to apply

 




Information for manufacturers of alternative pretreatment systems

All requirements for granting and renewing an approval are stated in Appendix A6 of the QUALICOAT Specifications which also describes the testing programme to be followed by the laboratories involved and the requirements for every test.




Visits are mandatory for alternative suppliers as QUALICOAT has to check whether there is a production site and the minimum laboratory equipment available. The applicant has to pay the expenses for such a visit.

Tests are performed by laboratories recognised by QUALICOAT and accredited to ISO 17025.

How to apply
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QUALICOAT

Secretary General
Mr. Coby Armar
c.armar@qualicoat.net

Deputy Secretary General
Ms. Pascale Bellot
p.bellot@qualicoat.net




 

subject-related e-mail addresses


Coaters
Ms. Jacinta Thurairajah
Ms. Tiffany Maechler
coaters@qualicoat.net

Powders
 Ms. Adriana Aeschbacher
powders@qualicoat.net

Pretreatment
Ms. Jacinta Thurairajah
Ms. Tiffany Maechler
 pretreatment@qualicoat.net

QUALIDECO
Ms. Louise Egreteau
Mr. Nasir Fahmeed 
qdc@qualicoat.net

Accounting
Ms. Monica Gerber
accounting@qualicoat.net

 




 

office address

QUALICOAT
Tödistrasse 48
8002 Zürich
Switzerland

+41 44 515 98 40
info@qualicoat.net
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